

#### Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail : info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web : www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact : 1800-313-5052

#### Date: February 13, 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Subject: Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investor Meetings under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

#### REF: TRADING SYMBOL: APS; ISIN: INE0P0001010

Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited, proudly announces to the Quarterly -3 financial year 2024-25 Earnings Conference Call with Investors as per following schedule:

Date & Time	Investors/Analysts/Events	Type Of Meeting & Mode
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 4.00 PM (IST) onwards	Hosted by ConfideLeap Partners	Group Meeting & Virtual Mode

The requisite Disclosures in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

### For Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited (Formerly Known as Australian Premium Solar (India) Private Limited)

Dhavalkumar Jayeshkumar Suthar Whole time Director DIN: 07556437

Encl: A/a

## Earnings Conference Call Invite

# 🗴 ventura

ConfideLeap Partner Cordially invite you to the Q3 FY25 Earnings Call of Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd





Tuesday, February 18, 2025

04:00 PM

**Speakers From Management** 

#### Mr. Nikunjkumar Patel- Chairman & Executive Director

Mr. Kalpesh Vakharia- Chief Financial Officer



Disclaimer - Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in economic environment in India and abroad. Actual results might differ substanti ally from those expressed or implied. The company and its Management will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions.